MODEL: 47DAC
Digital Panel Meters 47 Series
AC INPUT DIGITAL PANEL METER
(5½ digit, LCD display type)
Functions & Features
• 5 1/2 digit AC input digital panel meter
• Scaling range -20000 to 100000

LL
MODEL: 47DAC-[1][2][3]-[4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 47DAC-[1][2][3]-[4]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [4].
(e.g. 47DAC-111-M2)
[1] INPUT
1: AC voltage
2: AC current
[2] DC OUTPUT
0: Without
1: With
[3] I/O OPTIONS
0: None
1: Alarm output: N.O. relay, 4 points
2: Alarm output: SPDT relay, 2 points
3: Alarm output: N.O. photo MOS relay, 4 points
4: Network interface: RS-485 / Modbus RTU
5: BCD output
6: Event trigger input
7: Alarm output: N.O. relay, 4 points
+ Network interface: RS-485 / Modbus RTU
8: Alarm output: SPDT relay, 2 points +
Network interface: RS-485 / Modbus RTU
9: Alarm output: N.O. photo MOS relay, 4 points + BCD output
A: Event trigger input + BCD output
[4] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
P: 110 V DC
(Operational voltage range 85 – 150 V, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
RELATED PRODUCTS
• Connector terminal block (model: CNT)
• Special cable (model: HDR40)
• Infrared Communication Adaptor (model: COP-IRU)
• PC configurator software (model: 47DCFG)
Downloadable at M-System’s web site.
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction: Panel flush mounting
Degree of protection: IP66; applicable to the front of the
panel meter mounted according to the specified panel
cutout
Connection
  Relay output, network interface: M3 screw terminals
  (torque 0.6 N·m)
  Photo MOS relay, event trigger input: Euro Type Connector
  Terminal
  (applicable wire size: max. 1.3 dia., 0.5 – 1.25 mm2)
  BCD output: 50-pin connector
  (Honda Tsushin Kogyo HDR-EC50LFDT1-SLE+)
Screw terminal: Nickel-plated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (gray)
Input waveform: Up to 15 % of 3rd harmonic content
Infrared communication: Transmission distance max. 1
meter (for use with the COP-IRU)
Sampling rate: 20 times/sec. (50 msec.)
Scaling: Programming via the front buttons
Averaging: Simple average, moving average or no
averaging
Security: Prohibiting certain operations; protecting settings
MODEL: 47DAC
DISPLAY